- Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: Santosh Kumar Mohanty year ending: 2015 (As on 01.01.2016)
 - 1. Present Post: Deputy Director (Prog)

2. Present Pay: G.P 7600/-

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk,	Name & de Property	-	*Present Value	name state in whose name held &	** How acquired purchase, inheritance, gift	Annual income from the property	Remark
Village in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from who acquired		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Ghaziabad, PO: Chander Nagar, A 81, FF1, Rampuri	A 81, FF1, Rampuri, Chander Nagar, Ghaziabad	78.96 sq meter (850 sq ft.)	Rs. 50 Lacs (approx)	Self occupied	Purchased from Smt. Rekha Tayal, Wife of Shri Ajay Tayal, A-196, MIG, Brij Vihar, THA Colony, Ghaziabad on 10.04.2002 by registration, at Tehsil, Office, Ghaziabad	Nil	Purchased by taking Bank Loan and withdrawal from CPF

Signature:.... Name: Santosh Kumar Mohant Designation: Deputy Director (Prog) Date: 27.01.2016

- *In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to 1. present condition may be indicated
- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of class 1 & II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year "may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: U. K. Shukla, year ending: 2016 (As on 01.01.2016)

1. Present Post: Assistant Legal Advisor

2. Present Pay: 15600-6600-39100

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk, Village in which property	Name & deta Property Housing & other building	ail of Land	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	** How acquired purchase, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition &	Annual income from the property	Remark
is situated	2				name with details of persons from who acquired		
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Allahabad	555, Baghamberi Gaddi, Allahapur, Allahabad, App. 400sqft		Rs. 55 Lacs (approx)	Brother	Inherited from Father through will (1/2 share)	Nil	My brother & his family living there

1/02/2016 Signature:

Name: U. K. Shukla Designation: Assistant Legal Advisor Date: 01.02.2016

Notes:

1*In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated

- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of class 1 & II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year "may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: **RAJNI MASSEY** year ending: 2014 (As on 01.01.2015)

L. Present Post: P.A.

2. Present Pay: Rs. 4800/- G.P.

Name of District, Sub	Name & det Property	ail of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in	** How acquired whether purchase,	Annual income from the	Remark
Division, Taluk, Village in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	lease mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	property	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Mayur Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi - 91	DDA Flat : H.No.146- F, Pocket- 4, Mayur Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi - 91	NA	Rs.90 Lakh (approx.)	Own Name	Purchased through Power of Attorney on 09.06.2000. Purchased for Rs.3.80 lakh from Shri Kamal Kapoor, R/o.89-B, Pocket J&K, Dilshad Garden, Delhi. (including DDA Hire Purchase Scheme @ Rs.5402.12p.m. instalment for 12 yrs w.e.f. 10.02.1999).	No	Self Occupied

Signature: <u>Kuansey</u> Name: <u>RAJNI MASSEY</u> Designation: <u>P.A.</u> Date: <u>01.02.2016</u>

- 1. * In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year" may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: AMITABH TRIVEDI__year ending: 2015 (As on 01.01.2016)1. Present Post: __ACCOUNTANT_____2. Present Pay: Rs4800/ G.P.

Name of District, Sub	Name & detail of Property	of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in	** How acquired whether	Annual income from	Remark
Division, Taluk, Village in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	purchase, lease mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	the property	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
LUCKNOW (U.P.)	HOUSE 13/153 INDIRA NAGAR, LUCKNOW 108.50 Sqr. Mtrs EWS Flats		Approx Rs.30 Lakhs	Own &wife (Mrs Rashmi)	Purchase from Mrs. Lajja Tripathi for Rs.3.19 lakhs on 2.12.1998	Nil Wife resides	
Ghaziabad(UP)	227B&228B Nyay Khand2, Indirapuram Ghaziabad(UP) 40Sqr mtrs approx		Approx Rs.20 lakhs	Own	Purchase from Mr Jagdish Joshi for Rs.6.20 Lakhs on 5.11.2006	Nil Self occupied	

Signature: Mitabh Trivedi Name: Amitabh Trivedi Designation:Accountant___ Date: _18.01.2016

- 1. * In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year" may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

- Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: Rajesh Sachdeva year ending: 2015 (As on 01.01.2016)
 - 1. Present Post: Rajesh Sachdeva
- 2. Present Pay: G.P 5400/-

Name of	Name &	detail of	*Present	If not in a	1 4 4	T	
District,	Property		Value	If not in own	** How acquired	Annual	Remark
Sub	roperty		value	name state	purchase,	income	
Division,				in whose	inheritance, gift	from the	
Taluk,		1	-	name held &	or otherwise with	property	
Village in	Housing	Land		his/her	date of		
which	& other		-	relationship	acquisition &		
	building			to the Govt.	name with		
property is situated				servant	details of persons	-	
situated			12		from who		
1	-				acquired		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Delhi (East)	House	-	Approx.	In the names	Purchased by	Nil	-
	42 Sq.		Rs. 50	of self and	Father from Mr.		
	Mtrs		Lacs	elder brother	M. L. Sharma	* 2	
				(joint)	during day, 1990		
Uttrakhand		Vacant	Approx	Self	Purchased by	Nil	-
(Haridwar)		plot	Rs. 7.00		pymt. In		
		(150	Lacs		installments from		
		sq.			M/s. Octagaon		
		yds)			Builders &		
					Promoters, Nodia		

Signature:.. Name: Rajesh Sachdeva **Designation: Accounts Officer** Date: 2016

- 1. *In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated
- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of class 1 & II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year "may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: Sushma Ghai year ending: 2015 (As on 01.01.2016)

1. Present Post: <u>Private Secretary</u>

2. Present Pay: <u>Rs. 5400/- p.m. (Grade</u>

Pay)

Name of District, Sub	Name & deta Property	1	*Present Value	If not in own name state in	** How acquired whether purchase,	Annual income	Remark
Division, Taluk, Village in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	lease mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	from the property	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.Ramprastha Colony, Ghaziabad.	B-32 / F-1, Ramprastha Colony, Ghaziabad (House).		Approx. Rs.45 lakhs	Self name	Purchased from Shri P C Gupta & others, in 2005.	NIL (Self occupied)	Purchased by loan from HDFC Bank.
2. Vishnu Garden, West Delhi.	C-36, (West Block) Vishnu Garden (House).		Approx. Rs.30 lakhs.	Self name	Purchased from Ms. Anshul Trikha & Mr. Mohan Trikha, in 2013.	Rs.17,500/-	After disposing off one flat, earlier owned by my <u>Late</u> Husband.

Signature:____

Name: Sushma Ghai

Designation: P.S. Date: 01/02/16

- 1. * In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of class 1 & II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name of in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year" may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk,	Name & detai	l of property	*Present value	If not in own name state in whose name	**How acquired whether purchase, lease mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise	Annual income from the	Remarks
fillage in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	property	-
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
				A			
					,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

- Notes:
 - *In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated. 1.
 - **Includes short-term lease also. 2.
 - 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all Immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
 - 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year" may be avoided and all details filled up.
 - 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

	full) and service to v at Post:			- Ko-puan 2. Pr	esent Pay: Rs. 🙍 4 800	2015 (As on Gr. Pa	
Name of District, Sub Division, Taluk,	Name & deta	lame & detail of property *Present value		If not in own name state in whose name	**How acquired whether purchase, lease mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise	Annual income from the	Remarks
Village in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	property	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Mohalla- Saidpine, PO-khogan Distt-Patne	Housing			x	Inherited (Ancestrol porperty)	NUL	Elder 6 ngher Strynig inth forvil
haves Reside Chander Nog Chazialand	t, Housig		B. 30 lateh Approx.	Own Many	Furchared from Gaussons India (Id. in 2003	Neil	S Jugnip with Jainly
UP							June 9

Name: Designation: Date: 101

- 1. *In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- 2. **Includes short-term lease also.
- 3. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and II services under relevant provision of Conduct Rules and the first appointment to the service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all Immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4. The wording "No change or No addition or as IN previous year" may be avoided and all details filled up.
- 5. AIS officers are requested to fill the form in duplicate.

Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the belongs: Suresh Kumar Thukral year ending: 2014 (As on 31.01.2016)

1. Present Post: Private Secretary

2. Present Pay: Rs. 5400 Grade Pay

Name of District, Sub	Name & detail o	of Property	*Present Value	If not in own name state in	** How acquired whether purchase, lease mortgage,	Annual income from the	Remark
Division, Taluk, Village in which property is situated	Housing & other building	Land		whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired	property	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
East Delhi	211-D LIG Flat, Jhilmil, Delhi-95	-	Rs. 10 lakhs approx.	Own name	Purchase – G.P.A. From Shri Randhir Singh at Rs. 90,000/- in 1993	Nil	Self occupied till Nov., 2013.
West Delhi	274 B, Janta Flat, Paschim Vihar Extn.	-	Rs. 4.0 lakhs (approx)	Myself + 2 brothers	Purchase – G.P.A. from Smt. Krishna Kumari at Rs. 1.0 lakh in 2007	Nil	Mother resides.
South West Delhi	D-602, The Gulshan-e-Iqbal CGHS Ltd. Plot No.3, Sector-19B, Dwarka	-	Rs. 60 lakhs (approx)	Self+wife	Membership of CGHS was taken in 2005 Date of possession 23.3.2013 @ Rs. 13.35 lakhs	Nil	Self Occupied since Nov. 2013 HBA was taken from Office which is being recovered from my salary. Home Loan was also taken from Indian Bank which has been repaid.

Signature:

Name: Suresh Kumar Thukral Designation: Private Secretary

Date: 11.2.2016